LOSP/non-LOSP Allocation

Per LOSP contract

Residential - Tenant Rents
Residential - Tenant Assistance Payments (Non-LOSP)
Residential - LOSP Tenant Assistance Payments
Commercial Space
Residential Parking
Miscellaneous Rent Income
Supportive Services Income
Interest Income - Project Operations

Other Commercial Income

Laundry and Vending
Tenant Charges
Miscellaneous Residential Income

Withdrawal from Capitalized Reserve (deposit to operating account)

Vacancy Loss - Residential - Tenant Rents
Vacancy Loss - Residential - Tenant Assistance Payments
Vacancy Loss - Commercial

N/A

Other Salaries/Benefits
Administrative Rent-Free Unit

Advertising and Marketing
Office Expenses
Office Rent

Management Fee
Asset Management Fee

Office Salaries
Manager's Salary
Health Insurance and Other Benefits

3% escalator over 2018 budget
3% escalator over 2018 budget

3% escalator over 2018 budget

Evaluation of Request for LOSP Contract Renewal   Loan Committee Date: May 4, 2018
Zygmunt Arendt House, 850 Broderick Street  Page 15 of 16

Attachment C: 20-year Operating Proforma

MOHCD Proforma - 15-Year Cash Flow Summary

1 of 3

Zygmunt Arendt House Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5

Total # Units: 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
47   33 14

100.00% 0.00%

INCOME
% annual
inc LOSP

% annual
increase LOSP non-LOSP Total LOSP non-LOSP Total LOSP non-LOSP Total LOSP non-LOSP Total LOSP non-LOSP Total

Residential - Tenant Rents 1.1% 2.5% 131,303   (0)   131,303   132,747   (0)   132,747   134,208   (0)   134,208   135,684   (0)   135,684   137,176   (0)   137,176
Residential - Tenant Assistance Payments (Non-LOSP) n/a 3.0% 234,692   -   234,692   241,732   -   241,732   248,984   -   248,984   256,454   -   256,454   264,148   -   264,148
Residential - LOSP Tenant Assistance Payments n/a n/a 596,433   -   596,433   631,091   -   631,091   652,644   -   652,644   674,295   -   674,295   699,166   -   699,166
Other Income -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Gross Potential Income 962,427   (0)   962,427   1,005,571   (0)   1,005,571  1,035,836   (0)   1,035,836  1,066,433   (0)   1,066,433  1,100,490   (0)   1,100,490
Vacancy Loss - Residential - Tenant Rents n/a n/a (6,565)   0   (6,565)   (6,637)   0   (6,637)   (6,710)   0   (6,710)   (6,784)   0   (6,784)   (6,859)   0   (6,859)
Vacancy Loss - Residential - Tenant Assistance Payments n/a n/a (11,735)   -   (11,735)   (12,087)   -   (12,087)   (12,449)   -   (12,449)   (12,823)   -   (12,823)   (13,207)   -   (13,207)
Vacancy Loss - Commercial n/a n/a -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

EFFECTIVE GROSS INCOME 944,128   (0)   944,128   986,847   (0)   986,847   1,016,677   (0)   1,016,677  1,046,826   (0)   1,046,826  1,080,424   (0)   1,080,424

OPERATING EXPENSES
Management 3.5% 3.5% 58,992   -   58,992   61,057   -   61,057   63,194   -   63,194   65,405   -   65,405   67,695   -   67,695
Salaries/Benefits 3.5% 3.5% 155,423   -   155,423   160,863   -   160,863   166,493   -   166,493   172,321   -   172,321   178,352   -   178,352
Administration 3.5% 3.5% 100,953   -   100,953   104,486   -   104,486   108,143   -   108,143   111,928   -   111,928   115,846   -   115,846
Utilities 3.5% 3.5% 97,413   -   97,413   100,822   -   100,822   104,351   -   104,351   108,003   -   108,003   111,784   -   111,784
Taxes and Licenses 2.0% 2.0% 36,732   -   36,732   37,991   -   37,991   39,294   -   39,294   40,642   -   40,642   42,036   -   42,036
Insurance 3.5% 3.5% 89,563   -   89,563   92,698   -   92,698   95,942   -   95,942   99,300   -   99,300   102,776   -   102,776
Maintenance & Repair 3.5% 3.5% 330,984   -   330,984   342,568   -   342,568   354,558   -   354,558   366,967   -   366,967   379,811   -   379,811
Supportive Services 3.5% 3.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Commercial Expenses -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 870,061   -   870,061   900,486   -   900,486   931,976   -   931,976   964,567   -   964,567   998,299   -   998,299
PUPA (w/o Reserves/GL Base Rent/Bond Fees) 18,512

Reserves/Ground Lease Base Rent/Bond Fees
Ground Lease Base Rent 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bond Monitoring Fee 2500 0 2,500 2500 0 2,500 2500 0 2,500 2500 0 2,500 2500 0 2,500
Replacement Reserve Deposit 28200 0 28,200 28200 0 28,200 28605 0 28,605 29463 0 29,463 30347 0 30,347
Operating Reserve Deposit 0 0 0 14000 0 14,000 11500 0 11,500 7750 0 7,750 7250 0 7,250
Other Required Reserve 1 Deposit 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other Required Reserve 2 Deposit 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Required Reserve Deposit/s, Commercial 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sub-total Reserves/Ground Lease Base Rent/Bond Fees 30,700 0 30,700 44,700 0 44,700 42,605 0 42,605 39,713 0 39,713 40,097 0 40,097

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES (w/ Reserves/GL Base Rent/ Bond Fees) 900,761   -   900,761   945,186   -   945,186   974,581   -   974,581   1,004,280   -   1,004,280  1,038,396   -   1,038,396
PUPA (w/ Reserves/GL Base Rent/Bond Fees) 19,165

NET OPERATING INCOME (INCOME minus OP EXPENSES) 43,367   (0)   43,367   41,661   (0)   41,661   42,096   (0)   42,096   42,546   (0)   42,546   42,028   (0)   42,028

DEBT SERVICE/MUST PAY PAYMENTS ("hard debt"/amortized loans)
Hard Debt - First Lender 26,241   -   26,241   26,241   -   26,241   26,241   -   26,241   26,241   -   26,241   26,241   -   26,241
Hard Debt - Second Lender (HCD Program 0.42% pymt, or other 2nd Lender) -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -